Electricity Competition and Protection Legislation Amendment Bill 2014

Amendments during consideration in detail to be moved by The Honourable the Minister for Energy and Water Supply

1 Clause 2 (Commencement)

Page 12, line 7, after 'Act' insert—

, other than section 31,

2 Clause 25 (Omission of ss 46–48B)

Page 19, lines 6 to 8—

omit, insert—

25 Omission of ch 2, pt 6, div 1 (Preliminary)

Chapter 2, part 6, division 1 omit.

3 Clause 28 (Replacement of s 55DA (Additional condition about community services agreement))

Page 20, line 9—

omit.

4 Clause 29 (Amendment of s 55DB (Additional condition about electricity produced by small photovoltaic generators))

Page 20, lines 15 and 18 to 19, 'small photovoltaic generators'-

omit, insert—

qualifying generator

5 Clause 29 (Amendment of s 55DB (Additional condition about electricity produced by small photovoltaic generators))

Page 20, lines 29 and 30 and page 21, line 1—

omit.

6 After clause 29

Page 21, after line 1—

insert—

29A Amendment of s 55DBA (Additional condition about electricity produced by small photovoltaic generator)

(1) Section 55DBA, heading, 'Additional condition about electricity'—

omit, insert—

Electricity

(2) Section 55DBA(1)(a), 'prescribed retail entity'—

omit, insert—

prescribed retailer

(3) Section 55DBA(1)(a) and (3), definition *feed-in tariff amount*, paragraph (a), 'small customer's'—

omit, insert—

qualifying customer's

(4) Section 55DBA(1)(b) and note, 'small customer'—

omit, insert—

qualifying customer

(5) Section 55DBA(2), from 'It' to 'entity'—

omit, insert—

The prescribed retailer

7 Clause 30 (Omission of ss 55DC and 55E)

Page 21, line 3, '55D' omit, insert—

55DC

8 Clause 31 (Amendment of s 55GA (Additional condition about inclusion of carbon and renewable energy target cost estimates in residential customer accounts))

Page 21, lines 5 to 25—

omit, insert—

31 Omission of s 55GA (Additional condition about inclusion of carbon and renewable energy target cost estimates in residential customer accounts)

Section 55GA—

omit.

9 Clause 39 (Amendment of s 61B (Additional condition for electricity produced by photovoltaic generators))

Page 23, line 10, after '61B(2)'—

insert—

and (3)

10 Clause 40 (Insertion of new s 64A)

Page 23, line 14, 's 64A' omit, insert—

s 64B

11 Clause 40 (Insertion of new s 64A)

Page 23, line 17, '64A' omit, insert—

64B

12 Clause 49 (Amendment of s 91A (Retail entity must comply with notification or direction))

Page 30, line 21, after '91A(2)'—

insert—

and (5)

13 After clause 50

Page 32, after line 5—

insert—

50A Amendment of s 92 (Definitions for pt 2A)

(1) Section 92, definitions *prescribed retail entity* and *relevant small customer—*

omit.

(2) Section 92—

insert—

local area retailer has the meaning given by the NERL (Qld).

prescribed retailer means a local area retailer other than a local area retailer for a designated retail market area.

relevant qualifying customer, of a prescribed retailer, means a qualifying customer if—

- (a) the retailer provides customer retail services to the customer's premises; and
- (b) 1 small photovoltaic generator is connected at the customer's premises to a supply network.

(3) Section 92, definition *feed-in tariff*, 'retail entity'— *omit, insert*—
retailer
(4) Section 92, definition *feed-in tariff*, 'small customer'—

omit, insert—

qualifying customer

14 Clause 74 (Insertion of new ch 5, pt 5)

Page 39, line 2, 'and 55DB(1)'—

omit, insert—

, 55DB(1) and 55DBA(2)

15 Clause 74 (Insertion of new ch 5, pt 5)

Page 39, lines 8 and 16, page 42, lines 6 and 27, page 43, lines 2 to 3 and 5, page 44, lines 11 to 12 and 14 and page 46, line 33, 'or 55DB(1)'—

omit, insert—

, 55DB(1) or 55DBA(2)

16 Clause 86 (Amendment of s 218 (Decision on reconsideration))

Page 50, after line 12—

insert—

omit, insert—

17 Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)

Page 51, line 23, 'pt 16' *omit, insert*— Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)

pt 17

	Page 51, line 24, '343'—
	omit, insert—
	351
19	Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
	Page 52, line 2, 'Part 16'—
	omit, insert—
	Part 17
20	Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
	Page 52, lines 7 to 10—
	omit.

```
21 Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
Page 52, line 11, '345'—
omit, insert—
352
```

```
22 Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
Page 52, line 18, '346'—
omit, insert—
353
```

```
23 Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
Page 53, line 13, '347'—
omit, insert—
```

18

354

24	Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
	Page 53, line 22, '348'—
	omit, insert—
	355
25	Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
	Page 54, line 1, '349'—
	omit, insert—
	356
26	Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
	Page 54, line 20, '350'—
	omit, insert—
	357
27	Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
	Page 55, line 1, '351'—
	omit, insert—
	358
28	Clause 94 (Insertion of new ch 14, pt 16)
	Page 56, line 1, '352'—
	omit, insert—
	359

29 Clause 95 (Amendment of sch 1 (Review of administrative decisions))

Page 56, line 14, 'part 3'—

omit, insert—

part 2

30 Clause 97 (Amendment of sch 5 (Dictionary))

Page 57, line 13, after 'agreement,'

insert—

prescribed retail entity,

31 Clause 97 (Amendment of sch 5 (Dictionary))

Page 57, line 14, before 'retail area'

insert—

relevant small customer,

32 Clause 97 (Amendment of sch 5 (Dictionary))

Page 57, line 15, '*retailer*,' *omit*.

33 Clause 97 (Amendment of sch 5 (Dictionary)) Page 57, lines 29 and 30, ', for chapter 4, part 2,' *omit*.

34 Clause 97 (Amendment of sch 5 (Dictionary)) Page 58, line 3, 'section 64A' *omit, insert—*

section 64B

35 Clause 97 (Amendment of sch 5 (Dictionary))

Page 58, after line 17—

insert—

local area retailer, for chapter 4, part 2A, see section 92.

36 Clause 97 (Amendment of sch 5 (Dictionary))

Page 58, after line 23—

insert—

prescribed retailer see section 92.

37 Clause 97 (Amendment of sch 5 (Dictionary))

Page 58, line 28—

omit, insert—

relevant qualifying customer see section 92.

© State of Queensland 2014 Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel